502461656 08/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTO OPTICS CORP.	08/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeniuS Electronic Optical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1, Keya E. Rd.
Internal Address:	Daya Dist.
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13847466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nancy.graham@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie, LLP Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87260464-242025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. McSpadden
Signature:	/William D. McSpadden, Reg. No. 44234/
Date:	08/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2025#page1.tif source=Assignment_2025#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0122

CH \$40,00 1384746

502461656

Assignment: 13/847466

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OPTO OPTICS CORP., a company organized and existing under

the laws of Taiwan, having a place of business at 7F., No. 68, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd., Neihu

Dist., Taipei City, TAIWAN 114, (the "Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. patent

application no. 13/847,466; and

WHEREAS, GeniuS Electronic Optical Co., Ltd., a company organized and

existing under the laws of Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 1, Keya E. Rd.,

Daya Dist., Taichung City, TAIWAN 428, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said

application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all

right, title and interest in and to the application, and the inventions disclosed and claimed

therein, and any applications and/or Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the

same in all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals,

continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations,

prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed

by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any

Letters Patent.

728987-v1\DALDMS

PATENT REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0123

Assignment: 13/847466

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed
this assignment as of this 16th day of AUCUST, , 2013.
OPTO OPTICS CORP
By: CHANG CHING YAO
Printed Name: CHANG, CHING YAO
Title:CHATRMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed
this assignment as of this: 16th day of AUGIST , 2013.
GeniuS Electronic Optical Co., Ltd.
By: CHEW TIEN CHING
Printed Name:CHEN, TIEN CHING
Title:CHAIRMAN

728987-v1\DALDMS

RECORDED: 08/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 031027 FRAME: 0124